¥ Schssis

DEFINING EXCELLENCE

Board Meeting Date: 3/3/2025

Title: March 2025 Enrollment Mobility

Type: Information

Presenter(s): Shauna Talley, MARSS — Student Information Coordinator

Attachment:

1.

Mobility Report (next page)

Report Section Descriptions and Assumptions:

School Level Enrollment Information

o This section is broken up by School / Grade

o This section counts a student as 1 even if they spent only one day enrolled during the reporting period.
When this section is built, the first and last days of the month are used as the reporting period.

Enrollment Comparisons
o This section compares the enrollment totals of the current reporting period to the month prior and the same
period a year prior.

Mobility

o This section of the report lists the total number of students by grade who have withdrawn and enrolled
during the reporting period.

o This section of the report uses the same reporting period as the other sections of the report.

o This section of the report is only accurate the day the section is built as naotifications of students withdrawing

is ongoing throughout the next month.

Leaving Student Breakdown

o This section of the report displays the reason students withdrew during the reporting period.
o This section of the report is broken out by the Minnesota Department of Educations approved End Status
Codes. These codes are:
" 03: Transferred to an approved nonpublic school
" 04: Student moved outside of the district, transferred to another MN District
" 05: Student moved to another state and enrolled in school; student moved out of the country
" 20: Student transferred to another district/state but did not move

This section of the report is only accurate the day the section is built as natifications of students withdrawing is ongoing throughout the
next month.



Edina Public Schools Enrollment Summary

\7

\«6~l

Enrollment as of the end of February, 2025

Elementary Schools
Concord Elementary School
Cornelia Elementary School

Countryside Elementary School
Creek Valley Elementary School
Highlands Elementary School
Normandale Elementary School

Totals

Secondary Schools 6
South View Middle School 336
Valley View Middle School 332

Edina High School 0

Edina Virtual Pathway Secondary 0

Options at Edina High School 0
Totals 668

KG
111
83
112
85
88
104
583

338
325

663

1
115
93
118
90
87
103
606

347
346

693

2
118
101
130

97
97
100
643

680
19
0
699

Enrollment Comparisons

March 2024
K-5 3743
6-8 1987
9-12 2743
Totals K-12 8473
PS 242
ECSE 265

February 2025
3803
2030
2794
8627

203
207

February Mobility

K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Withdrawn Students 3
1

o

Enrolled Students

N W

-2 -1

T

0
4
4

Bk N

Leaver Breakdown

Reason for Withdrawal

04: Moved Outside of the District

05: Moved Outside of the State

08: Student Graduated

20: Transferred to Another MN District, did not move

Total

3 4
131 132
104 106
97 98
100 111
108 97
124 116
664 660
10 11
0 0

0 0
679 688
27 28
0 0
706 716

10 11 12
2 1 0 1
1 0 2 O
-1 -1 2 -1

gﬁcnz ools

DEFINING EXCELLENCE

5
139
99
108
105
95
104
650

12

649
26

675

March 2025

3806
2024
2796
8626

207
214

Total

18
15

TOTAL
746
586
663
588
572
651

3806

TOTAL
1021
1003
2696

100
0
4820

K1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12  Total

w O O B N
R O O +» O

O O +—» O

- O O +— O

O O o o o

N O O B -

R O O +» O

N O O N O

w O N O

N B O B+ O
R O O O Bk

4
11

o O o o o
R O » O O
-





