

Board Meeting Date: 3/3/2025

Title: March 2025 Enrollment Mobility

Type: Information

Presenter(s): Shauna Talley, MARSS – Student Information Coordinator

Attachment:

1. Mobility Report (next page)

Report Section Descriptions and Assumptions:

School Level Enrollment Information

- This section is broken up by School / Grade
- This section counts a student as 1 even if they spent only one day enrolled during the reporting period. When this section is built, the first and last days of the month are used as the reporting period.

Enrollment Comparisons

• This section compares the enrollment totals of the current reporting period to the month prior and the same period a year prior.

Mobility

- This section of the report lists the total number of students by grade who have withdrawn and enrolled during the reporting period.
- This section of the report uses the same reporting period as the other sections of the report.
- This section of the report is only accurate the day the section is built as notifications of students withdrawing is ongoing throughout the next month.

Leaving Student Breakdown

- This section of the report displays the reason students withdrew during the reporting period.
- This section of the report is broken out by the Minnesota Department of Educations approved End Status Codes. These codes are:
 - 03: Transferred to an approved nonpublic school
 - 04: Student moved outside of the district, transferred to another MN District
 - 05: Student moved to another state and enrolled in school; student moved out of the country
 - 20: Student transferred to another district/state but did not move

This section of the report is only accurate the day the section is built as notifications of students withdrawing is ongoing throughout the next month.

Edina Public Schools Enrollment Summary



Elementary Schools		KG	1	2	3	4	5	TOTAL
Concord Elementary School		111	115	118	131	132	139	746
Cornelia Elementary School		83	93	101	104	106	99	586
Countryside Elementary School		112	118	130	97	98	108	663
Creek Valley Elementary School		85	90	97	100	111	105	588
Highlands Elementary School		88	87	97	108	97	95	572
Normandale Elementary School		104	103	100	124	116	104	651
Totals		583	606	643	664	660	650	3806
Secondary Schools	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	TOTAL
South View Middle School	336	338	347	0	0	0	0	1021
Valley View Middle School	332	325	346	0	0	0	0	1003
Edina High School	0	0	0	680	679	688	649	2696
Edina Virtual Pathway Secondary	0	0	0	19	27	28	26	100
Options at Edina High School	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	668	663	693	699	706	716	675	4820

Enrollment as of the end of February, 2025

Enrollment Comparisons

	March 2024	February 2025	March 2025				
K-5	3743	3803	3806				
6-8	1987	2030	2024				
9-12	2743	2794	2796				
Totals K-12	8473	8627	8626				
PS	242	203	207				
ECSE	265	207	214				

February Mobility

	K	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	Total
Withdrawn Students	3	1	1	1	0	2	1	2	3	2	1	0	1	18
Enrolled Students	1	0	3	2	4	1	1	0	0	1	0	2	0	15
	-2	-1	2	1	4	1	0	-2	-3	-1	-1	2	-1	

Leaver Breakdown

Reason for Withdrawal	К	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	Total
04: Moved Outside of the District	2	. () () ()	0	1 () (0	0	1	0	0	4
05: Moved Outside of the State	1	1	1	·	1	C	1	1 2	2 2	1	0	0	0	11
08: Student Graduated	C	0) () ()	C	0 0) (0	0	0	0	1	1
20: Transferred to Another MN District, did not move	C	0) () ()	C	0 0) () 1	1	0	0	0	2
Total	3	1	1	1	1 (0	2	1 2	3	2	1	0	1	18